

PUBLIC

Resolution No. 75/2021. of the Board of Directors of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd.

The Board of Directors of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd. (hereinafter: "BoD") approved the consolidated texts – including amendments – of the "Manual of Hungarian Indices (BUX and BUMIX) of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd.", of the "Central European Blue Chip Index (CETOP) Manual of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd.", of the "Manual of the 3-Year Yield BSE Mortgage Bond Index of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd.", of the "Manual of the 5-Year Yield BSE Mortgage Bond Index of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd.", of the "Manual of the Long-Term Yield BSE Corporate Bond Index of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd.", and of the "Manual of the Total Return BSE Mortgage Bond Index of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd.", and also approved the document defining the provision framework of the BSE benchmarks, as attached to this resolution.

The provisions of this resolution shall enter into force on 1 January 2022.

Budapest, 13 December 2021

Mihály Patai, dr. Chairman of the Board of Directors